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ACTS AND RESOLVES 

OF THE 

SIXTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE 

OF- THE 
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Publishe(1)y tile Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves:of Jnne 28, 1820, 
Iveln'utll'Y 18, 1840, mlll lUttrell lU, 1842. 

AUGUSTA: 
BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 

1893. 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE. 

1893. 



COUNTY OF KNOX-TOWN OF CONCORD. 

Resolve to authorize the county of Knox to Vl'ocul'e a 10fin. 

Resolved, That the county treasurer of the county of Knox 
is hereby authorized to procure by loan on the faith and 
responsibility of the said county, such sum not to exceed 
thirteen thousand six hundl'ed dollars, as the county commis­
sicmers of said county shall order and direct, Said slim so 
procured to be divided as nearly as may be convenient into 
five equal parts, payable, respectively: July one, eighteen 
hund red ninety-five, eighteen hundred ninety-six, ei ghteen 
hundred ninety-seven, eighteen hundred ninety-eight, and 
eighteen hundred ninety.nine, with interest thereon at such 
rate not to exceed fOUL' and one-half pel' cent, as said county 
commissioners shall fix: and said tl'eaSlll'er is authorized to 
issue and sell, in such mannel' as said county commissioners 
shall direct, bonds of the said county therefor, signed by the 
chairman of said couuty commissionel's, aud by hinmelf, with 
interest coupons attached and the proceeds of said loans shall 
be used to pay such balance of the bonds of said county which 
mature on July one, eighteen hundl'ed ninety-four, us is not 
provided foI' in the amount to be raised for 'the payment 
thereof by the county tax for said year. 

Approved March I, 1893. 

Reoalve ill fa VOl' of the town of Caneonl. 

ResolvelZ, That the Sllm of three hundred dollars be and 
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Oounty of Knox, 
loon by. 

1 . h b . 1 . l' h . w. W. Hamblet, t Ie same IS ere y appl'opnatec to alc 111 t e constructlOn of in favor of. 

a road around the east end of Bluff mountain in the said town, 
said money,;:to be expended under tbe direction of "V. "V. 
Hamblet. 

Aplll'C Ycd March 3, 1893. 


